#### 504666499 12/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4713221

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES E PULFER	10/23/2007
BRAD P. SMITH	10/23/2007
TIM J UPTON	10/23/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TITUS LABS,INC.	
Street Address:	200G-256 WOODROFFE AVENUE	
City:	OTTAWA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2A 3V6	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9183289

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: stacie.jacques@gowlingwlg.com

STACIE JACQUES Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2600 - 160 ELGIN STREET Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P1C3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08906383US1CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACIE JACQUES	
SIGNATURE:	/Stacie Jacques/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=08906383US1CON assgt#page1.tif source=08906383US1CON\_assgt#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044271 FRAME: 0181 504666499

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(Foreign - in the United States of America)

I/we, Charles E. Pulfer of 5871 Gladewoods Place, Ottawa, Ontario	K1W 1G6
CANADA; Brad P. Smith of 518 Bolton Road, R.R.#3, Merrickville, Ontario, K	
CANADA; and Tim J. Upton of 877 Killeen Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K2A 2X	
having invented certain inventions and improvements inDOCUMENT CLAS	
TOOLBAR and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United	
America describing the same and based thereon on the day of	, 2007;
day of, 2007; and day of, 20	
hereby authorize our attorneys to prosecute said application, to here insert the fil	
serial number of said application, when known, Serial No, fi	
), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of w	
acknowledged from TITUS LABS, INC. , an Canadian company havi	ing its principal
place of business at200G-256 Woodroffe Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K2A 3V6	
(hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Ass	signee, its
successors, and assigns our entire right, title, and interest, in and to said inventio	n in the United
States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned	application and
any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent w	vhich may be
issued on the said invention in the United States of America;	

And for the same consideration I/we do agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;

And I/we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our legal representatives that I/we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 020034 FRAME: 0208 REEL: 044271 FRAME: 0182 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

First Inventor's signature Lules Rep. Date Other 23, 200

First Inventor's signature ( Lules F	12 Date Other 23, 2007
Full name (typed or printed) Charles E. Pulfer	7
Witness:	Witness:
Date: 23 oct 107	Date: OCT 23/07
Second Inventor's signature  Full name (typed or printed) Brad P. Smith	Date 23 0, + '07  Witness:
Third Inventor's signature	
Witness: <u>Chile's Rfe</u>	
Date: October 23, 2007	Date: 23 Oct 107
Fourth Inventor's signature	Date
Witness:	Witness:
Date:	_ Date:
Fifth Inventor's signature	
Full name (typed or printed)	
Witness:	Witness:

RECORDED: 10/30/2007 RECORDED: 12/01/2017 PATENT REEL: 020034 FRAME: 0209 REEL: 044271 FRAME: 0183

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_